

Rachel Kippley, Manager McKenzie Bierman, Assist. Manager Stacey Usselman, Admin. Assist. Phone: 605-626-7116

Fax: 605-725-5567

Email: Fair@BrownCounty.sd.gov www.browncountysdfair.com

400 24th Ave. NW Aberdeen, SD 57401

Thursday, October 17, 2024

QUOTE FOR PORTABLE TOILETS FOR 2025, 2026 AND 2027 BROWN COUNTY FAIR

The Brown County Fair is requesting a quote from your company to supply the following portable toilets and services for the 2025, 2026 and 2027 Brown County Fair:

- 1. One hundred and five (105) portable toilets for the Brown County Fair meeting the following specifications:
 - a. Portable toilets to be in good, clean condition and with no leaks or defects
 - b. Portable toilets to be pumped twice per day, Tuesday of the Fair, through Sunday of the Fair, generally by 10:00 a.m. in the morning and 4:00 p.m. in the afternoon
 - c. Portable toilets to be cleaned at each pumping, all products furnished by the equipment owner, hand soap dispensers required
 - d. Check portable toilets on the Brown County Fairgrounds and pump on the same schedule
 - e. Portable toilets to be delivered by 1:00 p.m. Sunday before the fair. All to be picked up on Monday after the fair.
 - f. Locations will be decided by the Fair Board as needed and sometimes relocated during the fair.
- 2. An additional ten (10) portable handicapped toilets for the Brown County Fair meeting the same specifications as above
- 3. **NOTE:** Light-colored portable toilets requested, whenever possible for the purpose of lighting at night

Sum for one hundred and fifteen (115) portable toilet: Sum for one hundred and fifteen (115) portable toilet: Sum for one hundred and fifteen (115) portable toilet:	and services for 2026 (August 9-17): \$
Do you have additional portable toilets?	
Do you have hand washing stations?	Yes No #:
Additional Costs: • Portable toilets: \$ • Hand washing stations: \$	
the Brown County Fair m Please submit y o	ny cannot provide all of the services listed above, ay have to work with an additional vendor. Sour quote by November 8, 2024 to: Soley@browncounty.sd.gov or
	Brown County Fair
	Attention: Rachel 400 24 th Ave NW
	Aberdeen, SD 57401
Company Name	Contact Person's Name (Printed)
Phone Number(s)	Contact Person's Signature